Anthony Alan Josephs and Linda Ann Farish (IP numbers 4179 and 9054) of RMT, Gosforth Park Avenue, Newcastle upon Tyne NE12 8EG were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company on 15 July 2010.

Further information about this case is available from Josephine Humphreys at the offices of RMT on 0191 256 9500 or at josephine.humphreys@r-m-t.co.uk

Anthony Alan Josephs and Linda Ann Farish, Joint Liquidators

(2163127)

# HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE 6654 OF 2013 DALTEL EUROPE LIMITED

### 04453267

Registered office: 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU Principal trading address: 66 Wigmore Street, London, W1H 0HQ

Nature of business: Other business support service activities n.e.c.

The liquidator intends to make a distribution to creditors within 2 months of the last date for proving. The dividend is a first and final dividend. The last date for proving is 21 July 2014 .

Nicholas S Wood (IP No 9064 ), Liquidator, 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU . Email address or phone number: Edward.j.harber@uk.gt.com or 02078652227

Date of appointment: 16 December 2013

Name of alternative contact: Edward Harber (2163136)

In the Walsall County Court

No 293 of 2012 M.C.S. JANGRO LIMITED

# 04004819

Registered office: South Staffs Business Park, Hawkins Drive, Cannock, Staffordshire WS11 0XT

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a First and Final dividend of 1p/£ to unsecured creditors within a period of 2 months from the last date of proving 5 August 2014. Creditors who have not proved their debts must do so by 5 August 2014 otherwise they will be excluded from the dividend. The required proof of debt form, which must be lodged with me at the address below, is available on the Insolvency Service website (www.bis.gov.uk/insolvency, select "Forms" and then form 4.25). Alternatively, you can contact my office at the address below to supply a form.

Mrs S Fearns, Official Receiver, LTADT, 11th Floor, Southern House, Wellesley Grove, Croydon CR0 1XN, Tel: 0208 681 5166, Email RTLU.SouthEast@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk Capacity: Liquidator

(2163137)

In the Oxford County Court No 260 of 2012 **OXFORD WEST LOGISTICS LIMITED** 

#### 04705961

Registered office: 8 The Tennis, Cassington, Witney, Oxfordshire **OX29 4EL** 

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a First and Final dividend of 12 p/£ to unsecured creditors within a period of 2 months from the last date of proving 5 August 2014. Creditors who have not proved their debts must do so by 5 August 2014 otherwise they will be excluded from the dividend. The required proof of debt form, which must be lodged with me at the address below, is available on the Insolvency Service website (www.bis.gov.uk/insolvency, select "Forms" and then form 4.25). Alternatively, you can contact my office at the address below to supply a form.

Mrs S Fearns, Official Receiver, LTADT, 11th Floor, Southern House, Wellesley Grove, Croydon CR0 1XN, Tel: 0208 681 5166, Email RTLU.SouthEast@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk Capacity: Liquidator

(2163140)

## READ ASSOCIATES LIMITED

#### 06076872

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Supervisor of the above-named Company intends to declare a First and Final Dividend to unsecured Creditors of the above-named Company within two months from the last day of proving.

Notice is hereby given that Creditors are required on or before 8 August 2014, which is the last date for proving, to prove their debt by sending a written statement of the amount they claim to be due from the Company, together with supporting invoices, to the undersigned, Peter John Harold, Supervisor of the above named Company at Refresh Recovery Limited, West Lancashire Investment Centre, Maple View, White Moss Business Park, Skelmersdale, Lancashire, WN8 9TG, and, if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentary evidence as may appear to the Supervisor to be necessary. Any Creditor who has not proved his debt, on or before 8 August 2014, will be excluded from the benefit of the Dividend.

Peter John Harold, Supervisor 01 July 2014

(2163113)

# **REGINA CASINOS LIMITED**

04553302

Other Names of Company: Paris Casino

Previous Name of Company: Regin Limited

Registered office: One Great Cumberland Place, Marble Arch, London, W1H 7LW

Principal Trading Address: Bloomfield Road, Blackpool FY1 6JL

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2A of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that a first and final dividend will be paid within a period of two months from the last date of proving. The last date for creditors to prove claims in this liquidation is 25 July 2014. Creditors of the Company should send their addresses, descriptions and full particulars of their debt or claim to me at Leonard Curtis, One Great Cumberland Place, Marble Arch, London, W1H 7LW. Under the provisions of Rule 11.3(2) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, I am not obliged to deal with claims lodged after the date of proving.

Date of Appointment: 22 April 2014.

Office Holder Details: N A Bennett and A D Cadwallader (IP Nos. 9083 and 9501) both of Leonard Curtis, One Great Cumberland Place, Marble Arch, London, W1H 7LW.

further details contact: Ν А Bennett. E-mail: For recovery@leonardcurtis.co.uk, Tel: 020 7535 7000. Alternative Contact: Marc Evans.

N A Bennett, Joint Liquidator 02 July 2014

(2163131)

In the High Court of Justice No 2929 of 2011

### RYDER STRATEGIES EUROPE LIMITED 04865693

Other Names of Company: Ryder Strategies Europe Registered office: New Bridge Street House, 30-34 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BJ

Principal Trading Address: 44 Tunis Road, London, W12 7EZ

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Liquidator intends to declare a first and final dividend to all unsecured creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Liquidator at New Bridge Street House, 30-34 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BJ by no later than 24 July 2014 (the last date for proving). Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.

Date of Appointment: 27 September 2011

Further details contact: Adrian Paul Dante, Tel: 020 7429 4100. Alternative contact: Billy Slater, Email: billy.slater@mhllp.co.uk, Tel: 020 7429 4188.

Adrian Paul Dante, Liquidator 30 June 2014

(2163129)